## 2025 DRAFT City of Camas Fee Schedule

Fee Description	Notes	2024 Adopted	2025	Proposed
PARKS & RECREATION FEES				
Camas Community Center Rental				
Reception Room – Midweek	per day	\$ 90.00	\$	99.00
Reception Room – Weekend	per day	\$ 180.00	\$	198.00
Reception Room – Long Term Use	per hour	\$ 15.00	\$	17.00
Conference Room – Midweek	per day	\$ 60.00	\$	66.00
Conference Room – Weekend	per day	\$ 120.00	\$	132.00
Conference Room – Long Term Use	per hour	\$ 15.00	\$	17.00
Ball Room – Midweek	per day	\$ 175.00	\$	193.00
Ball Room – Weekend	per day	\$ 350.00	\$	385.00
Ball Room – Long Term Use	per hour	\$ 15.00	\$	17.00
Kitchen – Midweek	per day	\$ 40.00	\$	44.00
Kitchen – Weekend	per day	\$ 60.00	\$	66.00
Kitchen – Long Term Use	per hour	\$ 15.00	\$	17.00
Sound System – Midweek	per day	\$ 75.00	\$	83.00
Sound System – Weekend	per day	\$ 75.00	_	83.00
Sound System Projector – Midweek	per day	\$ 100.00	\$	110.00
Sound System Projector – Weekend	per day	\$ 100.00	\$	110.00
Deposit – refundable		\$ 500.00	\$	550.00
Alcohol Use Fee		\$ 100.00	\$	110.00
Key Call Back Fee		\$ 150.00	\$	165.00
Long Term Users will be charged per hour	must pay for 6 months to be long term user	\$ 15.00	\$	17.00
•			_	
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are comn	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm	nental agencies that		
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are comn		nental agencies that		
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are comn reserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday).	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm	nental agencies that		
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are comn reserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm	nental agencies that	\$	248.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are comn reserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm rs of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeke	nental agencies that end reservations (Friday		248.00 413.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are comn reserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm rs of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeke per day	nental agencies that end reservations (Friday \$ 225.00	\$	
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are comn reserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm rs of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeke per day	pental agencies that end reservations (Friday  \$ 225.00 \$ 375.00	\$ \$	413.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are comn reserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm rs of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeke per day	sental agencies that end reservations (Friday  \$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 500.00	\$ \$	413.00 550.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commesserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm rs of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeke per day per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 100.00	\$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are comn reserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm rs of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeke per day per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 100.00	\$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commesserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm rs of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeke per day per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 100.00	\$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are comn reserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-wee	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governm rs of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeke per day per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 100.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commerserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-weel	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governmers of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeked per day per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 150.00	\$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commesserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-wee Lacamas Lake Lodge Rental Main Hall	per day per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 150.00	\$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commesserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-weel Lacamas Lake Lodge Rental Main Hall Main Hall	per day per day per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum hourly; mid-week excluding Fridays during normal business hours	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 75.00	\$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00 220.00 83.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commeserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-weet Lacamas Lake Lodge Rental Main Hall Main Hall Main Hall – public agencies Deposit – refundable	per day per day per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 500.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00 220.00 83.00 550.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commeserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-weet Lacamas Lake Lodge Rental Main Hall Main Hall Main Hall – public agencies Deposit – refundable Room 1A	per day per day per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum hourly; mid-week excluding Fridays during normal business hours per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum hourly; mid-week excluding Fridays during normal business hours per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00 220.00 83.00 550.00 44.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commeserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-weet Lacamas Lake Lodge Rental Main Hall Main Hall Main Hall Main Hall – public agencies Deposit – refundable Room 1A Deposit – refundable	per day per day per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 200.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00 220.00 83.00 550.00 44.00 220.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commeserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-wee Lacamas Lake Lodge Rental Main Hall Main Hall Main Hall – public agencies Deposit – refundable Room 1A Deposit – refundable Room 1B	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governmers of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeked per day  per day  per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum  hourly; mid-week excluding Fridays during normal business hours  per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum  per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum  per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00 220.00 83.00 550.00 44.00 220.00 44.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commeserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-wee Lacamas Lake Lodge Rental Main Hall Main Hall Main Hall – public agencies Deposit – refundable Room 1A Deposit – refundable Room 1B Deposit – refundable	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governmers of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeked per day  per day  per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum hourly; mid-week excluding Fridays during normal business hours per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00 220.00 83.00 550.00 44.00 220.00 44.00 220.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commercere the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-weet Lacamas Lake Lodge Rental Main Hall Main Hall Main Hall – public agencies Deposit – refundable Room 1A Deposit – refundable Room 1B Deposit – refundable AV Equipment	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governmers of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeked per day  per day  per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum hourly; mid-week excluding Fridays during normal business hours per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00 220.00 83.00 550.00 44.00 220.00 44.00 220.00 110.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commeserve the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-weet Lacamas Lake Lodge Rental Main Hall Main Hall – public agencies Deposit – refundable Room 1A Deposit – refundable Room 1B Deposit – refundable Room 1B Deposit – refundable AV Equipment Alcohol Use Fee Non-profit will receive a 50% discount off the hourly rate	nunity-based and IRS recognized, City of Camas sponsored events, school sponsored events or governmers of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday before 2:00 p.m. Mid-week daily rate will be charged for weeked per day  per day  per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum hourly; mid-week excluding Fridays during normal business hours per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day  hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00 220.00 83.00 550.00 44.00 220.00 44.00 220.00 110.00
Midweek is Monday through Thursday and Friday until 2:00 p.m. Weekends are Fridays after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday No rental fee will be charged to non-profit groups who are commercere the facility Monday through Thursday, between the hour after 2:00 p.m. through Sunday). Camas residents will receive 20% discount Fallen Leaf Lake Park Rental Monday through Thursday Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays Deposit – refundable Alcohol Use Fee Key Call Back Fee Camas residents will receive 20% discount Non-profit groups renting on weekends will be charged mid-weeklacamas Lake Lodge Rental Main Hall Main Hall – public agencies Deposit – refundable Room 1A Deposit – refundable Room 1B Deposit – refundable AV Equipment Alcohol Use Fee Non-profit will receive a 50% discount off the hourly rate	hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day hourly; Saturday – 5 hr. minimum; all other days – 2 hr. minimum per day per day	\$ 225.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	413.00 550.00 110.00 165.00 220.00 83.00 550.00 44.00 220.00 44.00 220.00 110.00